## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

02/01/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThinkPets, Inc.		01/27/2012	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vicar Operating, Inc.
Street Address:	12401 West Olympic Boulevard
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85120140	THINKPETS
Serial Number:	85024282	THINKPETS
Serial Number:	85024296	THINKPETS
Serial Number:	78641184	HEALTHY SMILE
Serial Number:	76679208	SHINE FROM THE INSIDE OUT
Serial Number:	76233555	ZOASIS
Serial Number:	76152155	INFORMED CARE, HEALTHY PETS
Serial Number:	76089998	ZOASIS
Serial Number:	75753068	HEALTHY PET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)571-6819 Phone: 3105716793

Email: steve.speredelozzi@vcaantech.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0781 **JP** \$240.00 85120140

900218572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Stephen Speredelozzi Address Line 1: 12401 West Olympic Boulevard Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Toma W. Fuller Signature: /Tomas W. Fuller/ Date: 03/28/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=DE Merger#page1.tif source=DE Merger#page2.tif source=DE Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0782

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THINKPETS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VICAR OPERATING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"VICAR OPERATING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:13

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3203348 8100M

120108555

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml AUTHENTY CATION: 9336909

DATE: 02-01-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0783

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 AM 02/01/2012 FILED 11:13 AM 02/01/2012 SRV 120108555 - 3203348 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### THINKPETS, INC.

### WITH AND INTO

## VICAR OPERATING, INC

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are:

- (a) ThinkPets, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
- (b) Vicar Operating, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**SECOND**: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving corporation is Vicar Operating, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on February 1, 2012.

FIFTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 12401 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90064-1022, the address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0784

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vicar Operating, Inc., the surviving corporation, I	nas caused
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vicar Operating, Inc., the surviving corporation, I this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the \( \frac{154}{154} \) day of \( \frac{154}{154} \) day of	, 2012.

VICAR OPERATING, INC.

By:

Name: Tomas W. Fuller

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Vice President, and

**Assistant Secretary** 

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 03/28/2012**